

Doc#. 2329633030 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 10/23/2023 09:26 AM Pg: 1 of 6

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Soluti		818-662-4141			
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optio uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer	· ·				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (I	Name and Address) 6005 - INLA	ND BANK	1		
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-907	9553 1 ILIL	6929			
	FIXT	URE			
File with:				SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMEN' F" 1908501065 3/26/2019 CC / L			 This FINANCING ST (or recorded) in the filer: attach Amendment 	ATEMENT AMEND ME NT is to be filed REAL ESTATE RECORDS It Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide D	i [for record]
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Statement	e Financing Statement identified above	is terminated with		est(s) of Secured Party authorizing this	
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provi For partial assignment, complete ite	de name or Assigner in item 7a or 7b, ms 7 and 9 <u>and</u> also indirate affected			of Assignor in item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of t continued for the additional period p		ve with respect to t	he security interest(s) of Sec	ured Party authorizing this Continuatio	n Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	AND Chack on	e c thrise three box	os to:		
Check <u>one</u> of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor <u>or</u> S			ddress: CompleteADD	name: Complete item DELETE nai r 7b, <u>and</u> item 7c to be deleted	ne: Give record name d in item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: C	Complete for Party Information Change	- provide only cne	name (6a or 6b)		
85 Algonquin L.L.C.					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION	Complete for Assignment or Party Information C	hange - provide only g	ne name (va or 7b) (us conct, full i	name; do not omit. modify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				<u></u>	
			•	七 ′	
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAM	Е			0,0	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/I	NITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS		Тату		STATE POSTAL LODI.	COUNTRY
76. MAILING ADDRESS		uir		STATE POSTAL CODI	COUNTRY
	heck <u>one</u> of these four boxes: Al	DD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:					
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF F	_			b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assig	nment)
If this is an Amendment authorized by a E 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	DEBTOR, check here and provide	name of authorizin	ig Debtor		
INLAND BANK AND TRUS	ST				
96. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	Company Debtor Name: 85 Algonquin	L.L.C.		l	
95536929	C.Metcalf/85 Algonquin/Expe	ense		1702800	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

11. INTIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 1908501065 3/26/2019 CC IL Cook 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 11ab ORGANIZATIONS NAME INLAND BANK AND TRUST OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURVAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME (SUNITIALR) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statistics in Warne of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices: see instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtorname (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see instructions if name does not fill 15c. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 15c. NORMADATION'S NAME 15c. NORMADAT
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME INLAND BANK AND TRUST OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME. ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(2) 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing staining at Warme of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filting offices - see instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name) do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME 85 Algonquin L.L.C. OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(5) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500, Itasca, IL 601. Secured Party Name and Address:
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
INLAND BANK AND TRUST 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(3) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing state-ine in Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see instructions if name does not lif 15a. GRGANIZATION'S NAME 85 Algonquin L.L.C. OR 15b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500, Itasca, IL 601 Secured Party Name and Address:
FIRST PERSONAL NAME (S)/INITIAL(3) 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing state-ine in (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filling offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full native do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 85 Algonquin L.L.C. OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500 , Itasca, IL 601 Secured Party Name and Address:
FIRST PERSONAL NAME (S)/INITIAL(3) 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filling offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name of one
FIRST PERSONAL NAME (S)/INITIAL(3) 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filling offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name of one
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(s) 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing state-ing in Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full native do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 85 Algonquin L.L.C. OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500, Itasca, IL 601 r. Secured Party Name and Address:
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement, Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 85 Algonquin L.L.C. OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500, Itasca, IL 601 m. Secured Party Name and Address:
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement, Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 85 Algonquin L.L.C. OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500, Itasca, IL 601 m. Secured Party Name and Address:
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement, Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name does not fit in a see do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit in a see do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit in a see do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor Name does not fit in a see do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instruction item 13): Provide on one Debtor Name does not fit in a see d
one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 85 Algonquin L.L.C.
85 Algonquin L.L.C. OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500 , Itasca, IL 601 Secured Party Name and Address:
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500 , Itasca, IL 601 Secured Party Name and Address:
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500 , Itasca, IL 601 Secured Party Name and Address:
Debtor Name and Address: 85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500, Itasca, IL 601, Secured Party Name and Address:
85 Algonquin L.L.C 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 500 , Itasca, IL 601 Secured Party Name and Address:
Secured Party Name and Address:
Secured Party Name and Address: INLAND BANK AND TRUST - 2805 BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 200, OAK EROOK, IL 60523
· /-
'.5
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate:
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing See attached Exhibit "A" And Exhibit "B"
16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): Description of real property
Parcel ID:
08-16-200-102-0000
18. MISCELLANEOUS; 95536929-IL-31 6005 - INLAND BANK AND TRUS INLAND BANK AND TRUST File with: Cook, IL C. Metcalf/85 Algonquin/Expense 1702800

EXHIBIT A

(Attached to and forming a part of the UCC Financing Statement listing 85 Algonquin L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, as Debtor and Inland Bank and Trust, as Secured Party)

Description of the Collateral

- A All goods, fixtures, inventory, equipment, building and other materials, supplies, and other tangible personal property of every nature, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Devic, used, intended for use, or reasonably required in the construction, development, or operation of the Property (hereinafter defined), together with all accessions thereto, replacements and substitutions therefor, and proceeds thereof.
- B. The right to use all trademarks and trade names and symbols or logos used in connection therewith, or any modifications or variations thereof, in connection with the operation of the improvements existing or to be constructed on the Property, together with all accounts, monies in the possession of Secured Party (including, without limitation, proceeds from insurance, retainages and deposite for taxes and insurance, but excluding Debtor's operating account held by Secured Party Account No. 123414), all permits, licenses, certificates and authorizations necessary for the beneficial development, ownership, use, occupancy, operation and maintenance of the Property, contract rights (including, without limitation, rights to receive insurance proceeds) and general intangibles (whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and including proceeds the end) relating to or arising from Debtor's ownership, use, operation, leasing, or sale of all or any part of the Property, specifically including but in no way limited to any right which Debtor, may have or acquire to transfer any development rights from the Property to other real property, and any development rights which may be so transferred.
- C. The tract or tracts of land described in Exhibit B attached, together with the following (referred to herein as the "Property"):
- 1. All buildings, structures, and improvements now of hereafter located on such tract or tracts, as well as all rights-of-way, easements, and other appurer a ces thereto;
- 2. Any land lying between the boundaries of such tract of tracts and the center line of any adjacent street, road, avenue, or alley, whether opened or proposed;
- 3. All of the rents, income, receipts, revenues, issues and profits now due or which may hereafter become due under or by virtue of any lease, either oral or written, or of any letting of, or any agreement for the use and occupancy of, all or any part of the Property, which may have been heretofore or may hereafter be made or agreed to by the Debtor;

- 4. All (i) water and water rights (whether decreed or undecreed, tributary, nontributary or not nontributary, surface or underground, or appropriated or unappropriated); (ii) ditches and ditch rights; (iii) spring and spring rights; (iv) reservoir and reservoir rights; and (v) shares of stock in water, ditch and canal companies and all other evidence of such rights, which are now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor and which are appurtenant to or which have been used in connection with such tract or tracts or improvements;
- 5. All minerals, crops, timber, trees, shrubs, flowers, and landscaping features now or hereafter located on, under or above such tract or tracts;
- 6. All machinery, apparatus, equipment, fixtures (whether actually or constructively attached, and including all trade, domestic, and ornamental fixtures) now or hereafter located in, upon, or under such tract or tracts or improvements and used or usable in connection with any present or future operation thereof, including but not limited to, all heating, lighting, laundry, incinerating and power equipment; engines; pipes; pumps; tanks; motors; conduits; switcht saids; plumbing, lifting, cleaning, fire prevention, fire extinguishing, refrigerating, ventila my and communications apparatus; air cooling and air conditioning apparatus, elevators; escilators; shades, awnings; screens; doors and window; cabinets; partitions; ducts; compressive; canopies; furnishings; garbage and rubbish disposals; counters; sinks; basins; boilers, water beaters, ranges, furnaces, and burners; carpets; floor and wall coverings; drapes; appliancements therefor;
- 7. All development rights associated with such tract or tracts, whether previously or subsequently transferred to such tract or tracts from other real property or now or hereafter susceptible of transfer from such upon tracts to other real property;
- 8. All awards and payment, including interest thereon, resulting from the exercise of any right of eminent domain or any other public or private taking of, injury to, or decrease in the value of, any of such property;
- 9. All other and greater rights and interests of every nature in such tract or tracts and in the possession or use thereof and income therefrom, whether now owned or subsequently acquired by Debtor; and
- 10. All proceeds of the property, property interests and rights hereinabove described.
- D. Inland Bank and Trust Account No. 123422, held in the name of Secured Party for the benefit of Debtor, including all assets held therein, all substitutions of replacements thereof, all additions to, income, interest and dividends thereon, and all proceeds the eaf.

2329633030 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

(Attached to and forming a part of the UCC Financing Statement listing 85 Algonquin L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, as Debtor and Inland Bank and Trust, as Secured Party)

Description of the Real Property

PARCEL 1:

LOT 2 IN ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NOTE, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLENOIS, EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN IN FEE SIMPLE TITLE BY THE DEPARTMENT CV TRANSPORTATION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS IN CASE NUMBER 93L51190, AS FOLLOWS: THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN PART OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1979 AS DOCUMENT 25261219, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE ON AN ASSUMED BEARING OF SOUTH 32 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 14.43 FEET TO A POINT ON A 2551.07 FOOT RADIUS CURVE, THE CENTER OF CIRCLE OF SAID CURVE BEARS NORTH 33 DEGREES, 27 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST FROM SAID POINT; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, RADIUS 2551.07 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE I DEGREE 33 MINUTES 00 SECONDS 69.01 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2, BEING ALSO A POINT ON A 30.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE, THE CENTER OF CIRCLE OF SAID CURVE BEARS SOUTH 89 DEGREES 23 MINUTES 13 SECONDS WEST FROM SAID POINT; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, BEING ALSO THE SAID WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 2, RADIUS OF 30.00 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 55 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 09 SECONDS 28.83 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2, BEING ALSO A POINT ON A 2541.29 FOOT RADIUS CURVE, THE CENTER OF CIRCLE OF SAID CURVE BEARS NORTH 34 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST FROM SAID POINT; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, BEING ALSO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2, RADIUS 2541.29 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 2 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 11 SECONDS 93.28 FEET (93.29 FEET, RECORDED) TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

RECIPROCAL EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS CREATED BY THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 2, 1979 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 1979 AS DOCUMENT 25171074 AND REGISTERED WITH THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES ON

B-L

OCTOBER 1, 1979 AS DOCUMENT LR3121973 AND AS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 27, 1981 AND RECORDED JUNE 4, 1981 AS DOCUMENT 25893428 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT LR3218008.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR CREATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A DETENTION/RETENTION POND CREATED BY THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1979 AND RECORDED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS JANUARY 4, 1980 AS DOCUMENT 25306989 AND REGISTERED WITH THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES JANUARY 4, 1980 AS DOCUMENT LR3139276 AND AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED MARCH 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26527048, AND AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED MARCH 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26527048 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3296792, PERTAINING TO LOT 1 AND LOT 2 IN ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 08-16-200-102-0000

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 85 WEST ALGONQUIN ROAD, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60005